# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4045003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XO COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	09/09/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XO COMMUNICATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	13865 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE	
City:	HERNDON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8078193

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER LLP

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08169.0285-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUN KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Sun Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2016

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AssignmentofXOPatentstoNextlinkWireless\_09092016#page1.tif source=AssignmentofXOPatentstoNextlinkWireless\_09092016#page2.tif

PATENT 503998347 REEL: 039687 FRAME: 0044

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, XO COMMUNICATIONS, INC., hereinafter referred to as "ORIGINAL ASSIGNOR," a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address was 13865 Sunrise Valley Drive, Herndon, Virginia 20171, is the record owner, by assignment, in the patent(s) and application(s) listed below:

Patent or Application No. US 8,078,193 CA 2,664,197

<u>Filing or Issue Date</u> Issued December 13, 2011 Filed April 21, 2009

AND WHEREAS, XO COMMUNICATIONS LLC, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, whose post office address 13865 Sunrise Valley Drive, Hemdon, Virginia 20171, is the sole and exclusive owner in said patent(s) and application(s), by right, by virtue of a lawful merger with the Original Assignor;

AND, WHEREAS, NEXTLINK WIRELESS, LLC., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, whose post office address 13865 Sunrise Valley Drive, Herndon, VA 20171, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said patent(s) and application(s) and the inventions disclosed in and covered thereby in all countries throughout the world, and all patents issued from such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, by virtue of the lawful merger between Original Assignor and Assignor, the performance of which Original Assignor and Assignor hereby acknowledge, Original Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignor, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced patent(s) and application(s) and the inventions disclosed therein and covered thereby, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim the inventions disclosed in such patent(s) and application(s), and all divisions, and continuations of any such patent(s) and application(s), and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and Original Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignor, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced patent(s) and application(s) and the inventions disclosed therein and covered thereby, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim the inventions disclosed in such patent(s) and application(s), and all divisions, and continuations of any such patent(s) and application(s), and

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ORIGINAL ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNOR covenant that they have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, XO COMMUNICATIONS, INC. and XO COMMUNICATIONS LLC has caused these presents to be signed by their duly authorized officer having the authority to sign on behalf of both parties:

Signature:

Typed Name:

Title:

Date:

Navid Magnighi EVP and General Counsel

RECORDED: 09/09/2016 REEL: 039687 FRAME: 0046